
 2025 WRESTLING LEAGUE / SPECIAL DISTRICT MEET DIRECTORS Updated:  2/6/2025

District League Name Date Site AD / Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator Host School AD Work Phone E-Mail Address

6A-1 PIL Feb. 14 - 15 Lincoln HS
Matt Wiles, AD
Jeff Peeler, Meet Director 
Thomas Counsins, TrackWrestling Operator

Lincoln HS 503.916.5200 x6605
mwiles@pps.net
jpeeler@pps.net
thomascuzz@gmail.com

6A-2 METRO Feb. 15 Southridge HS
Trisha Shoemaker, AD
Troy Christiansen, Meet Director
Bob Boyer, TrackWrestling Operator

Southridge HS 503.356.2902
trisha_shoemaker@beaverton.k12.or.us
troy_christiansen@beaverton.k12.or.us
bob_boyer@beaverton.k12.or.us

6A-3 PACIFIC Feb. 15 Liberty HS
Mark Brown, AD / Meet Director
Marshal Cook,TrackWrestling Operator

Forest Grove HS 503.359.2437
brownm@newberg.k12.or.us
mcooktournaments@gmail.com

6A-4 MT HOOD Feb. 14 Gresham HS
Brad Joy, AD
Stephanie Matthews, Meet Director 
Andrew Toth, TrackWrestling Operator

Gresham HS 503.262.4433
brad_joy@ddsd40.org
Stephanie_Matthews@ddsd40.org
toth3@gresham.k12.or.us

6A-5 THREE RIVERS Feb. 15 West Linn HS
Brigham Baker, AD
John Parke, Meet Director
Jeff Drumm, TrackWrestling Operator

West Linn HS 503.673.7807
bakerb@wlwv.k12.or.us
parkej@loswego.k12.or.us
jdrumm1@comcast.net

6A-6 CENTRAL VALLEY Feb. 15 Sprague HS
Josh Thorp, AD
Heather Kerr, Meet Director
AJ Antillon, TrackWrestling Operator

Sprague HS 503.399.3261
thorp_joshua@salkeiz.k12.or.us
d5h1k1@yahoo.com
antillon_antonio@salkeiz.k12.or.us

6A-7 SOUTHWEST Feb. 15 North Medford
Pieter Voskes, AD
Greg Bryant, Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator

North Medford 541.842.1184
pieter.voskes@medford.k12.or.us
greg.bryant@prospect.k12.or.us

5A-1 NORTHWEST OREGON Feb. 15 Canby HS
Jeremy Ensrud, AD / Meet Director
Sally Boussios, TrackWrestling Operator

Canby HS 503.263.7204
jeremy.ensrud@canby.k12.or.us
sboussios@gmail.com

5A-2 MIDWESTERN Feb. 15 Springfield HS
Audrea Shelley, AD
Melissa Adsher, Meet Director
Jeff Drumm, TrackWrestling Operator

Springfield HS 541.744.4791 x4791
audrea.shelley@springfield.k12.or.us
jdrumm1@comcast.net

5A-3 MID-WILLAMETTE Feb. 14 Salem National Guard Armory
Don Lien, AD
Tony Matta, Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator

West Albany HS 541.619.4410
don.lien@albany.k12.or.us
tony.matta@albany.k12.or.us

5A-4 INTERMOUNTAIN Feb. 15 Ridgeview HS
Randi Viggiano, AD / Meet Director
Todd Andresen, Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator

Ridgeview HS 541.504.3600 x6007
randi.viggiano@redmondschools.org
todd.andresen@bend.k12.or.us

4A-SD1 Special District 1 Feb. 22 Scappoose HS
Dale French, AD
Branden Bailey, Meet Director
Marshall Cook, TrackWrestling Operator

Scappoose HS 971.200.8005
dfrench@scappoose.k12.or.us
bbailey@scappoose.k12.or.us 
Mcooktournaments@gmail.com

4A-SD2 Special District 2 Feb. 22 Philomath HS
Mike Hood, AD
Troy Woosley, Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator

Philomath HS 541.929.3211 mike.hood@philomath.k12.or.us

4A-SD3 Special District 3 Feb. 22 Henley HS
Luke Hammond, AD / Meet Director
Bethany Holmes, TrackWrestling Operator

Henley HS 541.883.5040
hammondl@kcsd.k12.or.us
bethany.h@hwam.org

4A-SD4 Special District 4 Feb. 22 La Grande HS
Darren Goodman, AD
Geoffrey Robinson, Meet Director
Matt Wolcott, TrackWrestling Operator

La Grande HS 541.663.3305
darren.goodman@lagrandesd.org
robinsg@eou.edu
matt.wolcott@lagrandesd.org

3A-SD1 Special District 1 Feb. 22 Warrenton HS
Ryker Thornton, AD
Jeff Corliss, Meet Director 
Kari Dauenhauer, TrackWrestling Operator

Warrenton HS 503.861.3317
thorntonr@warrentonk12.org
jscorliss@gmail.com
cdauenhauer2@gmail.com

3A-SD2 Special District 2 Feb. 22 Elmira HS
Emmy Erwin, AD
TBD, Meet Director
TBD, TrackWrestling Operator

Elmira HS 541.935.8200 x2130 eerwin@fernridge.k12.or.us

3A-SD3 Special District 3 Feb. 21 Coquille HS
Tony Jones, AD / Meet Director
Heather Kerr, TrackWrestling Operator

Coquille hS 541.396.2163
tjones@coquille.k12.or.us
d5h1k1@yahoo.com

3A-SD4 Special District 4 Feb. 21 Vale HS
Jeff Jacobs, AD / Meet Director
Jace Morrison, TrackWrestling Operator

Vale HS 541.473.0289
jeff.jacobs@valesd.org
jace.morrison@valesd.org

HIGHLIGHTED INFORMATION has NOT been verified.
If there are any changes or corrections that need to be made to the information listed below please email them to Kathi, 

kathif@osaa.org.       PLEASE IDENTIFY YOUR CLASSIFICATION & SPECIAL DISTRICT.
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2A/1A-SD1 Special District 1 Feb. 22 Nestucca HS
Tevin Gianella, AD / Meet Director
Robin Richwine, TrackWrestling Operator

Nestucca HS 503.392.3194 x120
teving@nestucca.k12.or.us
robinr@nestucca.k12.or.us

2A/1A-SD2 Special District 2 Feb. 21 - 22 Oakridge HS
David Tipton, AD / Meet Director
Allison Williams, TrackWrestling Operator

Oakridge HS 541.782.2231
david.tipton@oakridge.k12.or.us
allicwilliams@gmail.com

2A/1A-SD3 Special District 3 Feb. 21 Burns HS
Jamie Siegner, AD
JD Alley, Meet Director 
Dave Doman, TrackWrestling Operator

Crane HS 541.439.2641 x5
jsiegner@craneedu.org
matboss275@gmail.com
ddoman@craneedu.org

6A / 5A Girls' SD1 Special District 1 Feb. 21 - 22 Century HS
Michelle Gray, AD
LJ Hammer, Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator

Century HS 503.844.1805
graym@hsd.k12.or.us
ljhammer45@gmail.com

6A / 5A Girls' SD2 Special District 2 Feb. 21 - 22 Sandy HS
Garet Luebbert, AD
Rachelle Topliff, Meet Director 
Saul Dyal,TrackWrestling Operator

Sandy HS 503.668.8011 x7114
garet.luebbert@ortrail.k12.or.us
rachelletopliff@gmail.com
sdyalnrt@hotmail.com

6A / 5A Girls' SD3 Special District 3 Feb. 21 McNary HS
Chelsea Lofstedt, AD
Tony Matta, Meet Director / TrackWrestling Operator

McNary HS 503.399.3080
lofstedt_chelsea@salkeiz.k12.or.us
tony.matta@albany.k12.or.us

6A / 5A Girls' SD4 Special District 4 Feb. 22 North Eugene HS
Peter Barsotti, AD
Kenny Niles, Meet Director 
TBA, Track Wrestling Operator

North Eugene HS 541.790.8841
barsotti_p@4j.lane.edu
niles_k@4j.lane.edu

4A/3A/2A/1A Girls'  SD1 Special District 1 Feb. 14 - 15 Scappoose HS
Dale French, AD
Branden Bailey, Meet Director
Marshall Cook, TrackWrestling Operator

Scappoose HS 971.200.8005
dfrench@scappoose.k12.or.us
bbailey@scappoose.k12.or.us 
Mcooktournaments@gmail.com

4A/3A/2A/1A Girls'  SD2 Special District 2 Feb. 14 - 15 Cottage Grove HS
Garrett Bridgens, AD
Charlie Kent, Meet Director
Jeff Drumm, TrackWrestling Operator

Cottage Grove HS 541.942.3391
garrett.bridgens@slane.k12.or.us
ckent10671@gmail.com
jdrumm1@comcast.net
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